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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Re: Viamed
1 message

Kafeel - Jinan First Medical Equipment <k.jinanfirstmedical@gmail.com> 2 August 2023 at 09:38
To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Dear Kate do you have PayPal account if yes send me details.
Best Regards,
Kafeel Siddiqui. 

On Tue, 1 Aug 2023, 14:04 Kate Griffiths, <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good afternoon,

Thank you for your email.  Please accept my reply on behalf of Sophie.

Please see attached the proforma invoice for 3 x 0110429 - MAX-250E.  It is valid for 30 days.  

Unfortunately I am unable to obtain a price for shipping to your address, so I have added the weights and
dimensions to the order and used EXW.

Please let me know if you require any changes to be made.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.
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On Tue, 1 Aug 2023 at 10:24, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Kafeel - Jinan First Medical Equipment <k.jinanfirstmedical@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, 1 Aug 2023 at 10:23
Subject: Re: Viamed
To: <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
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Dear Sophie.lines,
Kindly send us the proforma invoice for Maxtec Oxygen Sensor MAX-250E quantity 3 ea also include freight
charges by courier.if you can't ship just tell us the dimensions of the box and it weight we will try to arrange
pickup. 
Please send us your account details for payment.
Best Regards,
Kafeel Siddiqui. 

On Thu, 20 Jul 2023, 16:20 Kafeel - Jinan First Medical Equipment, <k.jinanfirstmedical@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Sophie Lines,
Thank you for your prompt reply.
I will submit the quote to our client and contact you once approved. 
Best Regards,
Kafeel Siddiqui. 

On Thu, 20 Jul 2023, 15:11 Sophie Lines, <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Dear Kafeel, 

Thank you for your reply. 

Please find attached your quotation for 5x MAX-250E Oxygen Sensors as requested. Please let me know if I
have all your details correct, or if any changes are required. 

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the
main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 
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On Wed, Jul 19, 2023 at 4:54 PM Kafeel - Jinan First Medical Equipment <k.jinanfirstmedical@gmail.com>
wrote:

Dear Sophie Lines,
Thanks for your reply. It's ok you can quote us Ex-Work quantity 5 ea.
Best regards,
Kafeel siddiqui. 

On Wed, 19 Jul 2023, 15:35 Sophie Lines, <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Hi Kafeel, 
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Thank you for your reply. Whilst we are able to supply goods to Saudi Arabia, our usual courier
unfortunately does not appear to ship to your area so I am unfortunately not able to quote you any
shipping costs. However, you can arrange your own courier to collect from us. Would this be an option
for you? 

If so, please let me know how many units you are looking to purchase, and I can send you an official
quotation, showing EXW shipping terms. 

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to
the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 
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On Tue, Jul 18, 2023 at 9:18 PM Kafeel - Jinan First Medical Equipment
<k.jinanfirstmedical@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Sophie lines,
Thank you for your prompt reply.
Yes this is the  right part needed.
You said your manager says you can ship to Saudi Arabia.we will not export it anywhere our customer
will use it here in a hospital.
Best Regards,
Kafeel Siddiqui. 

On Tue, 18 Jul 2023, 17:28 Sophie Lines, <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good afternoon, 

Thank you for your email. Janine is not in the office today, so please accept my reply. 

Our part number for model R125P03-002 is 0110429 (MAX-250E Oxygen Sensor) please see our
stock images below:
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I have spoken with our export manager, he has confirmed that we are able to supply goods to
Saudi Arabia, however, as we do not have any registration there, you may have difficulties
exporting them.

I hope this helps

If you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 
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On Tue, Jul 18, 2023 at 3:14 PM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Kafeel - Jinan First Medical Equipment <k.jinanfirstmedical@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, 18 Jul 2023 at 10:50
Subject: Re: Viamed
To: Janine Gill <office@viamed.co.uk>, Tom <trycomtx@gmail.com>

Dear Janine Gill,
It's ok if you can't supply directly.we can outsource from the USA.I have given your email to them
and they will contact you.
Kindly note that the part number you mentioned is not the right part number.The required part
number is R125P03-002 (pic Attached).
Kindly confirm.

Best Regards,

Kafeel Siddiqui.

Medical Division Manager

Cell: +966567312277

On Thu, Jul 13, 2023 at 4:38 PM Janine Gill <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Hello,

Unfortunately, we can not ship to Saudi Arabia.

Please be aware do not have any registration for Saudi Arabia. 

Kind regards

Janine Gill
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.
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On Thu, 13 Jul 2023 at 14:31, Kafeel - Jinan First Medical Equipment
<k.jinanfirstmedical@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Janine Gill,
Here is the company details,
JINAN FIRST COMPANY LIMITED. 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS,
Al Humra District 
Postal code 34324
City of Makkah Al Mukarrama
SAUDI ARABIA.
ATT:KAFEEL SIDDIQUI 
MEDICAL DIVISION MANAGER. 

On Thu, 13 Jul 2023, 16:26 Janine Gill, <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Hello 

Please can you send me :

Full name of the company
Full Company address
Contact number and email

I can then do a quote for you and check to see if we can ship to you.

Kind regards

Janine Gill
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.
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E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
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It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is
unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action
taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our
mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------
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On Thu, 13 Jul 2023 at 13:54, Kafeel - Jinan First Medical Equipment
<k.jinanfirstmedical@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Janine Gill,
What do you mean by this.
Please be aware do not have any registration for Saudi Arabia. 
Are you able to ship to us. Can you send a quote to us including freight charges by
courier please. 
Best Regards,
Kafeel Siddiqui. 

On Thu, 13 Jul 2023, 12:47 Janine Gill, <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good Morning,

Thank you for your email.

0110429 - Oxygen sensor MAX-250E

$60.10 Plus carriage.

Please be aware do not have any registration for Saudi Arabia. 

Please feel free to contact us if you need any other info.

Kind regards

Janine Gill
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.
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